Chelsea PTO 540 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 540 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

44 379423-100 Stud (.375"-16 x .375"-24 x 7.125") ...................................................................... 2
46 379794 Flange Nut (.375"-24) ........................................................................................... 2
Model Number Designation
BASIC MODEL NUMBER
540
GEAR RATIO
P = 1.17:1
R = 1.62:1
S = 2.29:1
INPUT
AA
AE
AL
AK
540 - P AA A XV
OUTPUT
XV = Spicer 1410 Flange
XK = S.A.E. "B" 2 or 4 Bolt
XR = Chelsea Special
SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air Shift Standard
NO. 3283B8-22X
AIR SHIFT INSTALLATION
DIAGRAM
. 47 OPTIONA.L 3 WAY VALVE A.CTUATOR
, 48 I TO SHIFT RANGE aox IN NEUTRAL
I 1007 & 1420 ONLY
52 • I 72 i,--- ~74
. -~ •llH t) - ~ - - (@t\ ~"'ffi,( II r - ~ ---~-· --;° •1~
/\ ;/ I -L@}l'---------~ --.. ]I~ 7 r
.------r--+--t' ' .:)·O>l, - -, J ; ! '11, / ~ ---- ~' ~ 73
SD > I : : - -II)
'.}QI - : '_J \ 55 . l / 69- I
s6 -1-1- - - - __ .....J.'J ~,0 '---, _J ' \ r : I ~ :cl-=--=---_-r-~-8>~- '",,.. , ,_ ~ -----~ ----_ ----= ~-@\CC"° - -6r7 -:. ss
L'TO 70-140 P.S.I. ~ I er\ "' 4-
AIR V J ,;- 58 59 61 60 f
SUPPLY
1
,@i o,,- · '-•£.►-----
53 54
~ :I
y -~ -\ r-- I KIT NO. 32879HX
NOTE DIRECTION r··-~-.. r· .... -_J , i RANGE BOX
OF ARROWS
I
t
1
NEUTRAL DETENT
1007 a, 1420 '
BATTERY OR ~ ! ---~ab::::¥
1GNIT10N 57.::::./ I .,,..,.--
:' 66 / / i. · -·
t~~ ~·-6_3 ____ _
-------~
, 49
KIT NO. 328388-21X
62
Bulletin HY25-2540-M1/US Power Take-Off